The Market at Brock's Gap

Thank you for your interest in becoming part of our team!

The application must be printed, completed, and mailed to the address at the bottom.

We will not accept paperwork any other way.

Be sure to list all the products you want to bring to market.

Download the Rules/Guidelines and the CC Authorization form. Read and if you agree, sign and email them with your application and a copy of any licenses, permits, and certifications required by our market.

Business Name:		
Owner's name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zipcode:
Primary phone #: ()		
Email Address:		

*An invoice for the \$30 application fee will be sent to the email address you provided above via QuickBooks from Hueytown Harvest Farmers Market, Inc.

Applications will not be reviewed or considered until the application fee is paid.

The Market at Brock's Gap is a 501(c)(3) non-profit, state-certified market. Our farmers market consists of Alabama farmers, made-from-scratch food producers, and artisans. The Market at Brock's Gap is outdoors and open, rain or shine, on Saturdays only from 8 to 12 p.m. We set up in the parking lot of Brock's Gap Brewing Company in Hoover, Alabama, and plan to open our 2025 season on February 15 and remain open through November 15.

*We could extend our calendar if we have enough Alabama farmers who grow winter and late fall produce and can sustain the demand. That is TBD.

We allow the following types of vendors at my market:

Alabama farmers

Food Producers

Artisan/Makers

Alabama farmers are required to have a growers permit.

Made-from-scratch food producers must have a <u>current</u> safe food handlers permit, be a <u>licensed</u> Cottage Food producer, or work out of a commercial kitchen. (Email proof of these with your application.)

No reselling or franchises allowed.

All vendors provide their own 10x10 straight-leg tent, tables, and chairs. (10×20 spaces are available also.)

If approved, a nonrefundable two-week deposit is required. This deposit will cover the last two markets of the season for which a vendor is approved. Weekly markets are drafted through Quickbooks one week before the market. Download the CC Authorization form from the website, complete it, and send it with the completed application. If a payment is declined, a \$35 late fee will be added; there are no exceptions. We do not refund any money for space requested in advance. If you requested the space and were approved, you bought it. We cannot replace vendors during the open season.

What other markets (if any) have you sold at?	
Do you have your own liability insurance?	
If approved, will you agree to consistently promote in advance that you will be at The Farmers Market at Brock's Gap? Yes or No	
List ALL products you want to be considered for. NOTHING can be brought to market without prior approval:	
	_
List ALL dates you're requesting and willing to commit to, if you're approved:	

I request permission to sell at The Market at Brock's Gap. I have read and agree to abide by the Rules and Guidelines, as well as all laws, codes, and regulations, cooperate with market management, and pay the required fees. I acknowledge full responsibility for all activities conducted in connection with The Farmer's Market at Brock's Gap. and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Market, The Farmer's Market at Brock's Gap, Brock's Gap Brewing Company, Hueytown Harvest Farmers Market, Inc., the City of Hoover and each of their respective employees, agents, assigns, volunteers, officers, directors and representatives (collectively, "Representatives") from and against any and all liability, loss, damage, expense, suits, claims, penalties or judgments arising in connection with the participant's participation in The Farmer's Market at Brock's Gap. Participant acknowledges that his/her responsibilities include any and all costs and expenses incurred by The Farmer's Market at Brock's Gap, the Brock's Gap Brewing Company, Hueytown Harvest Farmers Market, Inc., the City of Hoover or their Representatives in defending claims which may be brought against any of them. Participants are liable for their products. The Farmer's Market at Brocks Gap, the Brock's Gap Brewing Company, Hueytown Harvest Farmers Market, Inc., and the City of Hoover shall not be held accountable for the products participants offer. Product and liability insurance is the responsibility of the participants. Participants assume all risk of loss due to fire, theft, weather or other causes of damages or loss. Participants agree to fully indemnify and hold The Farmer's Market at Brock's Gap, the Brock's Gap Brewing Company, Hueytown Harvest Farmers Market, Inc., the City of Hoover, and their Representatives harmless from any claims of property damage and/or bodily injury and/or any loss caused by any member of the public due to the acts or omissions of the participant. There are no other agreements between The Farmer's Market at Brock's Gap, the Brock's Gap Brewing Company, Hueytown Harvest Farmers Market, Inc., the City of Hoover, and the participants, whether written or oral, other than the Rules and Guidelines and application of The Farmer's Market at Brock's Gap

I am aware that I am personally responsible for paying city, county, and state licenses and taxes that are incurred by selling my products at the market and that The Farmers Market at Brock's Gap has no role or responsibility in this process.

Signed	
Print	Date

Mail to: 919 Pinehaven Drive, Hueytown, AL 35023

For questions/info, email <u>brocksgapmarket@gmail.com</u> or phone Regina Evans at (205) 228-9220.